SERIES 70
ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
TECHNICAL MANUAL
THE HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPANYBRAY.COM
All information herein is proprietary, confidential, and may not be copied or reproduced without the expressed written consent of BRAY INTERNATIONAL, Inc.
The technical data herein is for general information only. Product suitability should be based solely upon customer’s detailed knowledge and experience with their application.
The right to change or modify product design or product without prior notice is reserved.

Flats
Depth Keyway Width
S70-003 F07 2.76 4 5/16 - 18 - - - - 0.75 0.51 1.75 -
S70-006 F07 2.76 4 5/16 - 18 - - - - 0.75 0.51 1.75 -
S70-008
S70-708
F07 2.76 4 5/16 - 18 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 1.18 0.87 2.20 -
S70-012
S70-712
F07 2.76 4 5/16 - 18 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 1.18 0.87 2.20 -
S70-020
S70-720
F07 2.76 4 5/16 - 18 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 1.18 0.87 2.20 -
S70-030 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 F16 6.50 4 3/4 - 10 1.97 - 2.60 2 x 7/16
S70-050 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 F16 6.50 4 3/4 - 10 1.97 - 2.60 2 x 7/16
S70-065 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 F16 6.50 4 3/4 - 10 1.97 - 2.60 2 x 7/16
S70-130 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 F16 6.50 4 3/4 - 10 1.97 - 5.40 4 x 7/16
S70-130 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 F16 6.50 4 3/4 - 10 2.50 - 5.40 4 x 5/8
S70-180 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 F16 6.50 4 3/4 - 10 1.97 - 5.40 4 x 7/16
S70-180 F12 4.92 4 1/2 - 13 F16 6.50 4 3/4 - 10 2.50 - 5.40 4 x 5/8
Metric (mm)
Actuator
Size
Inner Bolt Circle Outer Bolt Circle Stem Hole
Bolt
Circle
No.
Holes
Bolt
Size
Bolt
Circle
No.
Holes
Bolt
Size
Dia.
Across
Flats
Depth Keyway Width
S70-003 F07 70 4 M8 x 1.25 - - - - 19 13 44.5 -
S70-006 F07 70 4 M8 x 1.25 - - - - 19 13 44.5 -
S70-008 F07 70 4 M8 x 1.25 F12 125 4 M12 x 1.25 30 22 55.9 -
S70-012 F07 70 4 M8 x 1.25 F12 125 4 M12 x 1.25 30 22 55.9 -
S70-020 F07 70 4 M8 x 1.25 F12 125 4 M12 x 1.25 30 22 55.9 -
S70-030 F12 125 4 M12 x 1.75 F16 165 4 M20 x 1.75 50.04 - 66 2 x 12.0
S70-050 F12 125 4 M12 x 1.75 F16 165 4 M20 x 1.75 50.04 - 66 2 x 12.0
S70-065 F12 125 4 M12 x 1.75 F16 165 4 M20 x 1.75 50.04 - 66 2 x 12.0
S70-130 F12 125 4 M12 x 1.75 F16 165 4 M20 x 1.75 50.04 - 137.2 4 x 12.0